

IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited

Regd. Office: Plot No. 188/183, Zero Point, Udayabata, Paradeep, Jagatsinghpur Odisha, India, 754141

CIN: U45208OR2009PLC011389

14th October 2024

To BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Details of Compliance Officer and RTA of the company pursuant to Regulation 6(1) and 7(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Scrip Code: 950132.

In compliance with Regulation 6(1) and 7(1) of the Listing Regulations, we would like to submit herewith details as under:

 Compliance Officer: Mr. Girjesh Shrivastava Company Secretary (ACS-19083) and Compliance Office of IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited with effect from 12-02-2015 continues to act as the Compliance Officer in accordance with Resulation 6(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable Regulations.

Details are as under:

Name : Mr. Girjesh Shrivastava

Designation: Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ICSI Membership No. : 19083
Date of Appointment : 12-02-2015

2. Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA): M/s. Link Intime India Pvt Ltd., has been appointed to act as a Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) in accordance with Regulation 7(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable regulations for Debt Instruments.

Details are as under:

Name : M/s. Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

SEBI Registration Number : INR000004058

Address : C 101, 247 Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Rd,

Surya Nagar, Gandhi Nagar, Vikhroli West,

Mumbai, Maharashtra 400 083

Kindly take the above on records and oblige.

For IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited

Girjesh Shrivastava Company Secretary ACS - 19083